
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

D e b r a  L y n n  P o r t e r  

Karen Rossi 
Rossi Studios 
Cell: 860-305-6579 
Email: karen@karenrossi.com 
• Karen is a reference dating back to 

my position managing The 
Brookfield Craft Center SONO, a 
non-profit center for the arts 

 
Alex Peterhans  
CEO, American Cash Exchange, Inc. 
Cell: 609-933-7652 
Email: alex@peterhans.us 
• I reported to Alex, the CEO of my 

prior employer 
 
 
Gricha Raether 
CEO, PagoFacil 
Cell: +52-55-2263-6794 
Email: graether@gmail.com 
• Gricha was a recent coworker at 

American Cash Exchange. He ran 
the Mexico/LATAM market 

 
 
 

Bill Goldring 
Chairman 
Sazerac Company Inc. 
Cell: 504-908-1492 
Email: bill@gff1.com 
• Bill is an influential, global leader in 

the spirits industry that can attest to 
my role at Sidney Frank Importing 
and the launch of Grey Goose Vodka  

 
Andrew Swart 
Vice Chairman, American Cash 
Exchange, Inc. 
Cell: 805-444-9000 
Email: andrew@swart.com 
• Andrew is the Vice Chairman of 

American Cash Exchange, a former 
employer 
 

Dr. Sherrie Maricle 
Founder DIVA Jazz Orchestra 
Cell: 917-202-3770 
Email: smaricle@pdt.net 
• Sherrie is a reference in the area of 

cause marketing (a tactic utilized to 
build Grey Goose). My involvement 
with Sherrie and her all-woman big 
band has continued over the years 
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